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DATA

MUNICIPALITY

CITY OF VICTORIA

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS 1733-37 FAIRFIELD ROAD, VICTORIA BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 9, 10, 11, PLAN 1280, SECTION 68 VICTORIA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 4 STOREY MULTI UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

PROJECT INFORMATION
ZONE (EXISTING) R1-G
PROPOSED ZONE UNKNOWN
T
SITE AREA (m?2) 1) 41.93rr>\\
TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m?) | 2985.20m? K
COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA (m2) L 0 #
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 171 x

SITE COVERAGE (%)

A

65%
v

OPEN SITE SPACE (%)

HEIGHT (m) 13.39m
NUMBER OF STOREYS 4 N
REQUIRED /J PRO\I\DED
PARKING STALLS (#) ON SITE \Q 23 )
PARKING STALLS - VISITOR (#) ON SITE 3 7
BICYCLE PARKING (#) SHORT TERM 6 /f{\
BICYCLE PARKING (#) LONG TERM 37 \ 54 )
AN
BUILDING SETBACKS (m)
PROPOSED
FRONT YARD (BEECHWOOD AVE) 2.73m

FRONT YARD (TO AWNING/LANDING)

5

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (TO BALCONY)

Cosom 5

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (TO BUILDING FACE)

SIDE YARD (FAIRFIELD RD)

REAR YARD

COMBINED SIDE YARDS

~)
{%"3‘3”%
W

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 30
UNIT TYPE TOWNHOMES (6), STUDIO (2),
1 BEDS (13), 2 BEDS (7),
3 BEDS (2)
GROUND-ORIENTATED UNITS 6
MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m2) 41m2
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (m?2) 1975m?

5 DP/RZ Rev3 Aug 18, 2023
4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
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POINT NAME NATURAL PROPOSED DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS AVE. OF POINTS
A 14.209 14.42 Point A& B 6.008 85.20
B 14.332 14.15 PointB & C 1.026 14.50
C 14.208 14.12 Point C& D 7.381 103.92
D 14.04 14.11 Point D & E 1.7 23.83
E 13.997 14.10 PointE & F 6.4 89.96
F 14.75 14.11 Point F& G 3.63 51.72
G 14.38 14.44 Point G & H 13.35 191.33
H 14.346 14.28 Point H & | 12.88 183.90
I 14.273 14.41 Point | & J 12.663 181.52
J 14.397 14.69 Point ) & K 11.7 167.72
K 14.273 14.64 Point K& L 8.887 126.40
L 14.172 14.62 PointL& M 23.256 332.30
M 14.406 14.64 Point M & N 40.38 577.74

Total 149.26 2130.03
Average Grade 14.27

*NOTE: Lowest grade point governs per Schedule A definition
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HEIGHT OF PATIOS, STAIRS, & RAMP TO
EXISTING & PROPOSED GRADE

REFER TO GRADE KEY PLANS

SUPPORTING CALCULATIONS

ZONING REGULATION BYLAW

FLOOR AREAS
Level 1 542.56 m? 1TH PATIO
2 ——————
Level 1 23.69m (WORST CASE GRADING ALONG
FAIRFIELD RD - THEREFORE ALL <600mm)
] 14750 - 14200(PROPOSED) = 550mm
Level 4 682.07.m 14750 - 14171(EXISTING) = 579mm

Grand total: 5 2985.20 m2

FLOOR SPACE RATIO

2985.20m?2/1741.93m? = 1.714
FSR - 1.71:1

LDG (LANDING AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE)

14750 - 14114 (PROPOSED) 636mm
14750 - 14040 (EXISTING) 710mm

SITE COVERAGE
1132.55m2/ 1741.93m?

0.65 (65% RMP (INTERMEDIARY RAMP LANDING)

14507 - 14114 (PROPOSED) 393mm
14507 - 14280 (EXISTING) 227mm
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406.92m? / 1741.93m?2 = 0.23 (23%)
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‘[_
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4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT TYPE v | NEW CONSTRUCTION RENOVATION ADDITION
GOVERNING BUILDING CODE 2018 BC BUILDING CODE v | PART3 PART 9
Al A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 C D E F1 F2
MAJOR OCCUPANCY % 3121
BUILDING AREA 1051 | m?2(approx) 14.1.2
GRADE 18.75 | m geodetic 14.1.2
STOREYS ABOVE GRADE
BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS) 1412
E STOREYS BELOW GRADE
BUILDING FIRE SAFETY & CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 4 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.51
MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 1800 | m? 3.2.2.51
No. OF STREETS FACING (BEECHWOOD AVE UNDER 9M MINIMUM STREET WIDTH) 3.2.2.10
CONSTRUCTION TYPES PERMITTED || v | COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE 3.2.2.51
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NO 3.2.4.1
STANDPIPE SYSTEM YES NO 3258
HIGH BUILDING YES 3.2.6.1
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE YES EXCEPT WITHIN AT GRADE RESIDENTIAL UNITS 3.2.8
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS
HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FLOORS MEZZANINE ROOF 3.2.2.51
LOADBEARING WALLS, 1y | (NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR 32251
COLUMNS & ARCHES SUPPORTED STRUCTURE) o
EXITS 3441
EXITS FROM FLOOR AREAS
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 2 3421
SEPARATION OF EXITS (MIN.) 1/2 MAX. DIAGONAL FLOOR AREA, BUT NEED NOT BE > 9m 3423
MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED m, GROUP C 3425
MEZZANINE 328
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - KEY
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—_———— —  45MIN
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Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which

may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
written consent of Cascadia Architects.
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TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
DISTANCE NN BUILDING FACE OPENINGS R TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%)
10.60m (>9m) 100 496.26 213.77 43
2.62m (>2m) 16 298.32 33.91 11.4
TABLE 3.2.3.7 LIMITING ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
DISTANCE (m) OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
_ CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING
10.12m (>9m) 100 45 minutes Any Any
GROUP C 10-25 1hr Any Noncombustible
SCALE= 1:200 SCALE= 1:200
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Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
COMPARTMENT 1 DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED written consent of Cascadia Architects.
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) Profect
11.89m (>9m) 100 453.14 141.26 31.2 )
12.61m (29 00 .54 844 26,7 1 1
1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
COMPARTMENT 1 CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING ARYZE
GROUP C 50 - 100 45 minutes Any Any
GROUP C 100 45 minutes Any Any
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
COMPARTMENT 2 DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) Sheet Name

4.78m (>4m) 56 43.20 17.70 41.0 SVV ELEVAT'ON - LD KEY SPATIAL SEPARATION

3 SCALE= 1:200

TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
COMPARTMENT 2 CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING
GROUP C 50 - 100 45 minutes Any Any Date
AUGUST 21, 2023
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BEECHWOOD AVENUE

6000

O
7Q ] ] 14571
|Z|T J 5324 | | 5 |
o
= L z MECH. | 10 S
2 BED + DEN ] N 11.3 m2 (121 ft2) I o | o
. 3 9 |
53.4 m? (575 ft) ~ |
= |
—~ |
o5 N STAIR1 = | r
23 = s1-01] [ | 11 g
| &
\ [] g 8 1
A |
B »
| | d
\ \ 12 S
N L : \ :
i A ( : ’ ‘
2 N |
= | i \ 4100 -
N 2|5 | i
A\ : S - | g
S STORAGE i 1
X OI AN ‘
27 = 50.6 m? (545 ft?) o
2 BED + DEN 1829 | 1666 |, 4829 o \ i
6-0" 1 56" 6-0" L
l\ ] o0 e [ (o) : | -
l\ 53.4 7 (575 1) — } 13 i
B
T Yw \ B
S 5 \
~
= < |5 o T o | i |
N ~ _ o
(] \ ZJ r 14 2
< = ) [ \ o
8 N & ‘ I
@ . o 8 > | i
o
14 ® 4 | |
. ELEC. CLO S 8 \
2% 1.4 m2 (15 ft2 3 \ ! 9
Q % 'g —— e ( ) © o ) | 15 §
- Se0 0 § | REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN i
wl 2BED +DEN < | FOR TREE LOCATIONS & u
D D PARKING SURFACE
— s34 G5 1) 8 & } TREATMENT & PATTERNING
LL e ' S 3
o : 2 0o %) - { .
| 5 3 16 3
— | < 4124 ! N
= < — — —>CoV 3.6m minimu |
: = S| Se— =N — ‘
|Z| i ) Note: 50% stalls |
— NN S ————— equipped with EV i
\ 3 BIKE STOR. (54 bike charginﬁ f ) i
***** 2 2 stations each o 7 J o
I\ ° 5 2189 59.1m* (636 1) which is comprised ‘ 17 §
<+ of a 110V wall | I
= ‘< _ — outlet
0|5 N\ =Yl ) ——cT < |
— s )] |
= R CARCO o400 1200 |
2 BED + DEN = o 51005 | 7000 5100 i
4 TH] D 500 WSl cArGo |, 1724 S /g J - 18 1 g
53.5 m? (576 ft) | P — ) 3 1 “
= 8| carco S £ |
= ~ > =
O | 3 =) = }
l\ ‘ 12| CARGO (4) 3 | BUILDING PROJECTION ABOVE 4
|\ — X N N N N N NN N
- ~ o
'\ - 5~—147 5 19 g
Z | ©
- o
i ‘ STAIR 2 =5
| $2-01 ok
ol ELEV. =6 20 S
% S = ! L_Qé f g
\ =
- ~ | 2BED+DEN T N - - S )
5t ]
NN 53.4 m? (575 ft}) 9 5100 7000 4200 7 900 q
B LOBBY T & o
\ ; | 35.1 m2 (378 1) T = 21 R
- ‘ & ~ 5100 7000 5100
ELEC. g
@ SH ampiare ] f
—] & ‘ o
N @ g 23
™
. RESIDENTIAL q
\ N VISITOR
_ PARKING o GARBAGE RM
gl i 23.7 m2 (255 ft?)
M|~ —
8|S N rfif%fi@fff :fj |
2 BED + DEN S RESI'SDE’E‘)EAL |
[ ] N PARKING | 14425 |
2 2 ‘ ‘
< OHDOOR
\ [~ "
\ | 750 S - B
S0 X |
m ———— >~ 8lg. T R l
] I ‘ % |
o 7 | . s |
S 141|Hi5 _ _ 14507 S 1000 |
P 3 * - 8% | i :
1800 ~ Pni— 14191 !
N > 3 |
L Jos T ;
SRW. ® BICYCLE PARKING LOCATION |
R (6 STALLS) /\ ‘ ‘
A 1 : :
v/v/ ; e — S i

Project
1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
ARYZE
Sheet Name
LEVEL 1 PROPOSED
PLAN
Dat
N AUGUST 21, 2023
Scale Project #
1:100 9123
\‘Hi””“’ Revision
\\\ 1'{-;.“"_:0 AHO .r’,,
H\‘ﬁ'&cj' o LE o, f);:/’ Aug 18, 2023
X P07, @ | Aug 18,
gq‘.-'qf?o *f%,'.a?-
[ 5 i “p J -
ER L
:-':' :- _:. :': Sheet #
-, @;-..%9123-08;2'1“'.-;‘ \5 1 1
“, , ‘:; e HE:‘J‘L\J“‘?:\& A_ O

W

2023-08-21 9:25:23 AM




C:\Users\sara\Desktop\ARYZE FINAL TEST\1733 Fairfield Road - REV3 RZ RESUBMISSION Parking Only LOCAL.rvt

40380
(132-6")

6398

3040
(10-0")

3237
(10-7")

6398

3040
(100"

3237
(10-7")

6398

3040

(10-0")

3237
(10-7")

6398

\
\

3040

(10-0")

3237
(10-7")

-
¥

6398

77,
3040
(10-0")

3237
(10-7")

7220

6398

7277
‘ 3040
(10-0")

3237
(10-7")

77

5 DP/RZ Rev3 Aug 18, 2023
4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

__
CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which

may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
written consent of Cascadia Architects.

S
9018 » 11101
(29-7") (36'-5")
L ] | ]
2 BED + DEN - (S ] S
1-TH] ©|T
57.04 m? = - MES
3 1
D K XN
2 BED+ DEN = .
] = 1] | & 37
20| 105.49 m? | T2 23
R : oo 1135 ft2 :
[ ] ' !
2 BED+ DEN - (S2 ‘ 1 ]
> TH Wenl . ) T
57.70 m? /A
26
| o 82
D . —
o ‘ %:w‘ -
21 1 BED + DEN ~
— g M ‘ % % g S
— : o eagem: T =
- / 696 ft?
| — e
2 BED + DEN (S2) - 82
3-TH —— =
57.70 m?
ELEC. B El 3 3
L . ‘ &2
I I —
D : G e
] - STUDIO
- L o/t ot
[ ] 410 10 8T 8T
|
2 BED + DEN - (§ E
4-TH ~
57.70 m? 75 ﬂ
T 1
LS
— B ’,‘R, 1] 1 BED + DEN .
R
‘D) 0 1 R ; 82
n 66.96 m?
= 7211t .
\ — = é
E TR 6858
o | N ~ (22-6")
[ ] RS
\ - ) \ gl2
[ ] ‘ | I
2BED +DEN- (S D ;] [ ] [ ] |1 Ei,ED
5?'7;'-'2 151,01 m?
- | \TL\ ‘ | 549 ft
— | ELEV —==STAIR 2
‘ '52- 02]
] - N
— ] A
— , 4000 AU —
~ ~
)
[ ] ?
[ ] T = . |
2 BED + DEN (S2) . = = \
6-TH .
57.70 m? B Ej
L A ‘ |Z
[ NS N N T o
N\
4
D u | 2 BED | LBED
\ S L8 ]
— ] i 50.42 m?
78.36 m? Lol S 543 ft?
B4 1 T
[ = ) b
[ ] - | )
9018 2801 10149 6785
(29-7") (92" (33-4") - (22-3")

Project
1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
ARYZE
Sheet Name
LEVEL 2 PROPOSED
PLAN
Date
AUGUST 21, 2023
Scale Project #
1:100 9123
@T&‘é lI]r ;i :?, é 1, Revision
Seh SR LE 5, f);:/' Aug 18, 2023
AP0 "Ogn w ug 1o,
g O::'::‘.ig:'o e
EAR Y CHE
= :- . _: 5 Sheet #
-, &4:-..%9'23-08;2'1 o 3 A 1 02
skt -

W

2023-08-21 9:25:26 AM




C:\Users\sara\Desktop\ARYZE FINAL TEST\1733 Fairfield Road - REV3 RZ RESUBMISSION Parking Only LOCAL.rvt

§-—--—--—--—--—--—---—--—--—--—--—--—--—--—--
9018 11101
(29-7") (36'-5")
i
[32] ]
Ot
% c i . ——— U=
1= R
S : T
218 D
85 N
VX’ | o N
1BED — STAIR 1 ,
&2 48.76' m? [ — “ w~ o oo
< i ; 2 Rl® B9
\ S8 ~ 00 105.45 m? | 5 2 S\3
A i oo 1135 ft2
| ]
) ] 01 :
\ 35 | el |
™ ‘9 ‘ = = N
IXI P
| — g2
25 — -
@ &\ N -
o ; [ 1]
1 BED 1
K 50.61 m2 o 7 o E -
< 545 ft2 : o
B Y 00 1 BED + DEN s
. o010 82
l \ / . . 6468 m? | —
L] ) l:l — / 696 ﬂz
\ | ‘ ; k © S
o T
~ g ;\:‘
2% | — &
fie » N
| ELEC. 2|5
d : 82
®| 5 - . =
8|5 - D
& T < o o
| T 1 |5 « IS [E—
82 50.61 m? | — il =
~ 545 ft2 . STUDIO
u = — 22 ] I
ol 40.91 m? Ilr I
2| 440 f2 ®lz s
g2 \ L )
| N
'\ g2 | —
oo la
“lc | . ‘ ) . ( ~L
| % 1 BED + DEN
PER d v”‘ﬂ : [ \—‘2‘ ™ '::
27 3 — ] S [ ] 66.95 m? N
9 @\ ~ / L7211 1 =
¢ —
\ - 1 BED \ i1 > _
5 8 [ = \ e
S2 50.61 m? j— = 35
= 545 ft2 ———— —
- N
N il 2.5
o | e
] D H 2 |
_ | ml I
g i
N 812 | . |
| |
oS ELEV. —=STAIR 2
i = — ‘ 02-03] ~
N K 3%
S - — <L — B — 53
I\ _ 1BED <
5| h I o
52 50.61 m? E—— K | 4191 )
545 ft2 (139"
| i L)
¥ ¥ ° [(o =
— N ie
Q / T w
| -
2 g | ° 1BED |
32 ‘ N e
B | : i < T
—d N\ v
—~ q )
82 — J1 B == ;
% &X\l N . 4
= A © | I
1 BED ! IS ——
e \/ [ ] . / [ ]
[sg] 1 3 IL IL 1L 1L
B 50k me —_— [ ]
°|lT 545 ftz
| i ‘
'XI 9018 1569 3048 8325
& (297" (5-2") (10-0") (27-4")
860 23199
SRW (761"

4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

__
CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
written consent of Cascadia Architects.

Project
1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
ARYZE
Sheet Name
LEVEL 3 PROPOSED
PLAN
Date
AUGUST 21, 2023
Scale Project #
1 .
\\\:: ; ,;‘; % !‘EIEI. ‘% :?r (; -";,’ Revision
_:::‘ ;J%,'E;%‘ LE 5%-.:’)&,’3; Jan 26, 2023
SR AR
-8 Lol
'.:-; ':;' _:. :’Z Sheet #
%, epmtoa .
g A-103
i

2023-08-21 9:25:30 AM




C:\Users\sara\Desktop\ARYZE FINAL TEST\1733 Fairfield Road - REV3 RZ RESUBMISSION Parking Only LOCAL.rvt

— e e e e e e —— — — — o — o — o — o — o — — —
(O)
6893 » 11181
% (22-7") (36-8")
_ = I -
215 = Qe
B = = = i 52
N = 1] _ /
ol STAIR 01
©| o (01-04] —
g2 | 01-04 o5
\\\ T 82
IvIEN I\, T
ST 03 L
N , © —
= ] 2 BED + DEN NE
oli D 8|3
3= 84.68 m?
\ = 911 f° 3BED+DEN || _
2%
% 1250 . D 119.57 m?2 2
7 {4'_ 4"\ 1287 ft2 =
=1 )
2 & , 7
T ° l ol
v
%ﬁ T = i
[sp] = [
ELEC. . I 2|5
i 8|2
—~ ~ 2'BED 4 =
4l L] /
> 8 ™| = 68.55 m?
= 738 ft2 _
| 2%
32
. L; ] -
— [
Z |
_ 15
@ | ¢ ° <
- 1
o 5 3 BED + DEN i ~
‘ 98 gy
© g ®
' ! = — 126.21 m? I <
I\W q > 1359 ft2
2% I L
S i
T —~
) y
O 2171 < &
77 Ay L £
(=1 I §> é
2 BED
e s N u UG
3 ST 68.54 m?
°lo °ls 1250 738t ‘
@ | R
. CORRIDOR ELEV. ——STAIR 02=— 2|
] ‘ 102 - 04] N
54.54 m?
- \ - - N ZI | 587 f2 - - - - -
2% °
8|2 i
. 2 BED + DEN
! ! ‘ ‘ 96.19-m? I
N - 1035 ft2
ol N5
= go
|~
K TT. I
‘
'x A E— £
5 I
S B
N — IL IL IL IL — IL IL
\ 2014 3341 3172 3048 610 5536
& —_— e L ™ — (110" L (105 — L (100", — 120) — e (182") — e L e e e e e e o e e o s
860 18325
S.RW (60'-1")

4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

__
CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
written consent of Cascadia Architects.

Project
1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
ARYZE
Sheet Name
LEVEL 4 PROPOSED
PLAN
Date
AUGUST 21, 2023
Scale Project #
\\\\\.:%;‘:é :]I -:i :?f (; 1, Revision
‘:\ Q}cj. .“1'” .. ‘,.)L /"
D gt o LE 5 gt €% | Jan 26,2023
S %A
=8 U Lol
'.:-; ':;' _:. :’Z Sheet #
i DA
/, f?? "lllﬂ.'tr\%\ ,:s A_ 1 04
G

2023-08-21 9:25:33 AM




C:\Users\sara\Desktop\ARYZE FINAL TEST\1733 Fairfield Road - REV3 RZ RESUBMISSION Parking Only LOCAL.rvt

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

02 >< 04 03 »>< 04 >< 01 04 02 >< 05 03 >< 01 05 01 05 02 03 01 05 01 >< 02 »>< 04 03 >< 01 05 01 02 >< 05 % 01 01 02 »>< 04 03 >< 01 05 >< 04

27963 T.0. Parapet

300, | ga7
/‘

27663 Height U/S Ceiling 27213
- — ] =l
' ;
.
Al §) é
: ] il | = )
0 il lhﬁ‘ U i |
: i ﬁﬂm'ﬂ”hm ‘ . Level4 24165
' = ®|2
= , S
i il I =
2 i | T Level3 21029
3 ‘ il
1
J;‘ | ‘: : el ,'"«’I‘ T ' N
% “s | ‘% g ?‘?
- 1 . 52
% ‘i :‘ i i\i
I M g !
' | Level 2 17895
i I |
TERHEY 51 Lt il
i lé‘ |
i ‘ ‘ 0|5
METAL GATE | B i I
WHITE FINISH ~ D= |l k=
TO MATCH ! 137
BRICK /T_g Bl
- EL :5 H VH | Level1 14750
14270 Ave.Grade Ll y-— = 3 = == 8Te Grade 14270
Note: Elevation through ! k = ' —
Fairfield Rd - no change
to existing grade |

NW ELEVATION

SCALE= 1:100

L L
Zz Z
] 1 3
c2 z
a 2 04 01 05 01 01 04 05 03 06 02 01 03 01 06 02 04 01 05 01 02 02 01 &
8 W 8 () DP/RZ Rev3 Aug 18, 2023
- . 4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
! 860 ! ‘ 3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
27963 FINISH SCHEDULE 1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
§ q} NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
27963  T.0. Parapet i |
! S | ' i 27213 01. BRICK
27663 Height 3 U/S Ceiling .
— s LIGHT FINISH
[] 25469 5
D % 1 ' 2|2 02. PREFINISHED METAL
T = FLAT PANEL
,,,,,, ‘ Level 4 24165
777777 : 03. PREFINISHED METAL
o STANDING SEAM
N~
et m
' Level SN2 1025 04. METAL PICKET GUARD
Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
18875 may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
—~ in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
18302 & E? written consent of Cascadia Architects.
ﬁ_g} ®2 05. GLAZING
Project
,,,,,,,, i MHI 7 T  Level2 17895 1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
06. WOOD GRAIN FINISH
o _ ARYZE
| 2y
| (‘; :9
= 07. HORIZONTAL WOOD FENCE
z = ' . Level1 14750
14270 Ave. Grade \ 8 ?\' Ave. Grade T 14270 SheENQEI-E RI O R E L EVATI O N S
. R .

Note: Elevation
through Beechwood ¢ ! '

Ave - no change to
existing grade 1 |

Date

AUGUST 21, 2023

SW ELEVATION Seele ot
2 As indicated 2123
SCALE= 1:100 _- -~
"‘\UED Lz, ; Revision
\\"ch'é_ﬁ”""?’?o ‘s,
& oy LE e, Iy
‘:., Q‘? -.‘(30?‘ . 0*? t‘. ﬂn"a Aug 18, 2023
S oie %Az
ceze L
- » 7| Sheet#
';:“ '.I . ." :
| - T
A §
“ ’, ?'ISHESL‘JR‘-?\\\\ -
St

2023-08-21 9:26:13 AM



C:\Users\sara\Desktop\ARYZE FINAL TEST\1733 Fairfield Road - REV3 RZ RESUBMISSION Parking Only LOCAL.rvt

L L
Z, z
a1 Ot
ﬁ 04 01 05 02 02 01 04 02 05 04 03 02 05 03 05 04 03 02 02 04 E
i i
o o
(@) (@)
x o
o o
! ]
&
27963 T.0. Parapet < ' 0
27663 | Height S __Usceiing 27213
— , — i
M i I W‘ I T (s i TR * W 8|2
i Il ‘““} B Wil , O =
+ Iy e T ) ;o
“.“HN““W“J‘M“ ““N“W“““ i “JHMH“““W“ uwmuL mm‘u il Jﬂ“ﬂ Mﬁ“ I \lwuuAM\HHHHHHLF | HH Wﬂl MM! MH%AHH\ ‘ L uumMuMuuuuu i H L Level 4 24165
- i ||
| ] T 1 ] | '
= — o | e — L b T ‘ e
] I o = 70 il
! “ T L LR ORI ¢ -
3 i I | t [l | Levels 21029
3 A\ I I | 1 MO JIEARINIAL ,
‘L; , | i k ’ ‘ 1 m | |
' | S~ 5 : \ i ‘ 7 ] (?) g
= ‘ ! il Level 2 17895
1 =
!‘: y . :
: __ Y e » 2
V= - - ' ||| FENCE BEHIND
I, |
i 1 |~ Llevel1 14750
14270  Ave. Grade N AU oy P : = e e == 7% 5 Ave. Grade T 14270
EXISTING GRADE
! 0
SCALE= 1:100
|
[ L
=" Zz
- —
E 07 01 02 01 01 05 04 04 03 02 02 03 03 A 05 03 03 01 05 02 04 01 04 ; E
& W oo gh 5 DP/RZ Rev3 Aug 18, 2023
8 8 4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
&, & 3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
860 2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
- FINISH SCHEDULE 1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
27063 N o ' ' NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
. s [ ' U/S Ceiling 27213 01. BRICK
27663 Height 3
—_— ° » B LIGHT FINISH
[ ] ] ] 1 1
, g2 02. PREFINISHED METAL
. W L L ‘ ) = FLAT PANEL
\ \
’ - - D Level4 24165
' ] 03. PREFINISHED METAL
~| & STANDING SEAM
52 -\
Lovel SN2 1027 04. METAL PICKET GUARD
Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
—~ in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
S@ written consent of Cascadia Architects.
®2 05. GLAZING
Project
Level2 17895 1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
06. WOOD GRAIN FINISH ARYZE
25
52
07. HORIZONTAL WOOD FENCE
_ Level1 14750
14270 Ave. Grade Ll -3 ﬁ\-/e Grade 14270 Sheet Name
- < =1
< EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

EXISTING GRADE ‘

Date

AUGUST 21, 2023

NE ELEVATION Seale ot
2 = 1100 As indicated 2123
SCALE = g W\ i !'Fj :]“ i r”! Revision
\,\\:Cg{iftaon‘? HO&:/J b,
~ Wt fu,
ST bR g7 %0 %, | Aug 18,2029
5 % A
ceze L
'.:-; ';' > 2| Sheet#
% oo o &
T, e, ant? VO
“ ’, ?'ISHESL‘JR‘-?\\\\ -
i

2023-08-21 9:27:06 AM



C:\Users\sara\Desktop\ARYZE FINAL TEST\1733 Fairfield Road - REV3 RZ RESUBMISSION Parking Only LOCAL.rvt

PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY LINE

27963 T.O. Parapet

I -
27663  Height | S . . | . - U/S Ceiling 27213
' '3BED + DEN S ~ 3BED +DEN 2 BED + DEN ' 2
STAR 0t [0 ] - | | i
}119.6 m? (1287 f) 126.2 m? (1359 ft?) 96.2 m? (1035 ft?) []
| L | [ ] | Leve| 4 24165
! ‘ ‘ !
I I < ,
2 BED + DEN 1 BED + DEN : 1 BED + DEN 1BED >
(2 ] [ 23] g 2] . ®
105.5 m? (1135 ) 64.7 m? (696 ft?) 67.0 m? (721 ft?) : 55.9 m? (602 ft?)
' ﬂ il \_‘ - '
3 — , : L Level3 21029
™

2 BED + DEN 1BED +DEN | L | 1 BED + DEN 2 BED N <
' (13 ] 12 ¢ 7] ' =
105.5 m? (1135 ft) 64.7 m? (696 ft?) 67H.Hﬂ2) 78.4 m? (843 ft?) <>’: ”
[a)
8 R Level 2 17895
= —
] ] T
| (@]
w
) ) , , , , > s 3
MECH. o . , o o . S BIKE STOR. (54) @ 3
. . . ; ; ; ; \n ' Level 1 14750
14270 Ave. Grade | “ | éﬁ Ave.Grade 14270
T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e I e e = = =] =]}
T ===l =T = === == === = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = == = = T == T
1 BUILDING SECTION 1
SCALE= 1:100
E Lo n E ! 4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023
o W 3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
8 W 8 2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
o o 1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
. . NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
'
860
27963 T.0. Parapet ' '
27663 Height c% I U/S Ceiling 27213
oo 2 BED CORRIDOR ' 2
‘ ‘ 3
‘ | ] | 68.5 m? (738 ft?) -
Level 4 24165
o - CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC
1 B‘ED =I / CORRIDOR g Copygightfresecr‘v;d. Tfhese drawings Eanlcli tt.he design .cort1rt]ained Ithe.rein or wrr1tichf
g ; Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds thé copyright and ownership
' . 50.6 m? (545 ft?) in _the said drawings, whicr_w cannt_)t be used for any purpose without the express
- \ | Lovel 3 21029 written consent of Cascadia Architects.
g 18875 Project
| | & 1733-1737 Fairfield Rd
2 ' . 2 Bisn + DEN ‘ (S2) : ) | 18302 3
-5 -TH = ) CORRIDOR ®
8 57.7 m2 (621 ) 5 51.0 m? (549 1) < ARYZE
S } ) Level 2 17895
v \
w ! t —
o 1
< ‘ 2 BED + DEN ﬁ o Sheet Name
Dl ; BUILDING SECTIONS
]
‘ ‘ o Level 1 14750
14270 Ave. Grade : B —_— — — ‘ = — § Ave. Grade 14270
- — ] ‘ — i —
e e e w1 e | — 177 177 I e e e e e e N = = =SS gy np ey pete
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | e === === === NN == ] AUGUST 21, 2023
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [ e e == NE=ENEE NS =N NSNS === =
[ = = = =T = === === === === === = === T =] = === === = == == = == T === T == = T = = | 1:100 2123
[ .
‘ \\\\ :.: ,;‘; ;‘ !Fj DI ‘:i :?, é":’;,’ Revision
\A301) S TE 5% | sanzs, 2029
St o
Sy is (A
E'-:' :;' -*::‘-:. Sheet #
- # L o -~
BUILDING SECTION 2 PR
2 i A-301
SCALE= 1:100 f:,,ﬁ*:ﬁ?'ﬁ{ﬂo

2023-08-21 9:27:18 AM



— 6' SELFLOCKING GATE : \ @\j

W
i AN AN AN N AN = ; . LEGEND SITE PAVER SELECTION
.‘CJ, ! ——————— — — ———— PROPERTY LINE
’ : _\// \j - O : n ROOFE OVERHANG FRONT PATIOS ON FAIRFIELD
" 4} ‘ poe—— 7 S | \ ON-SITE LANDSCAPE AREA e
T _| ’ \ ’ N N D e 1000 mm DEPTH PLANTING AREAS i - i 1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
o T ! ] nm GROWING MEDIUM (MMCD) 5 : Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156
N < ., \ | 'Iil" |||||||| e 50 mm DEPTH MULCH e
:/'/ /_1 {7 =y <> ' ..................
A iy L N G i TSP i
A /| | - . PP TR GROWING MEDIUM
e |- <T¢ liuininiidnm « 50 mm DEPTH MULCH
E / - /: )// N L | | |H ______________ OWNER/CLIENT:
RS e [TTTTITTT]  PARKING STALL PAVER
e ! RN AR LN T A N A B HHH N EWSTONE DORABO DRAIN PAVERS ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS
2507 I mi | FEATHHHH HHITEH  « coLor:cHarcoaL
v v Aoy | ] LB M 2B e R R R RS
- MeEx - - | i
:‘, : /_-/ll O . W i — " ' 0 NI 4 GROUND FLOOR PATIO AND UPPER LEVEL BALCONY YT AT S AN I e el PROJECT ADDRESS:
S - T PR . — PAVER ‘
’ ] - DN 1] 4 | - AmsTOKRAT™ sERIES ARISTOKRAT™ SERIES 1733 FAIRFIELD,
SN R A O I N E R R R I e TN [ S B s S COLOR: CASCADE GRANITE
v — ey P T ! | Szesexas CASCADE GRANITE VICTORIA, BC
b P | U S—— S GO B o | :
rﬁ/./'j n// — |11 i”“”””””” | . SOD MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD AREA
ol “ | TN esswitin [ [ - . |« 150 mm DEPTH HIGH TRAFFIC PARKING STALLS
:/j/_- | \\ -------------------- . LAWN GROWING MEDIUM (MMCD)
7.7 _ TIHIHHHHHIM “ . .| + sop
[ 7.7 =z Z
7.7 A 41 T e e “l  SOD MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD AREA
(-, 71 .7, /1 e 1000 mm DEPTH LOW TRAFFIC
L, , LAWN GROWING MEDIUM (MMCD)
[ 7 A v 74 e soD
% 7 .., 7.
7 + —————  SODONSITE
| 00U e 1000 mm DEPTH PLANTING AREAS GROWING MEDIUM
DESIGNED BY: BIANCA BODLEY
(MMCD) FOR LAWN AREA WITH TREES + SOD _
- T .| e 150 mm DEPTH HIGH TRAFFIC LAWN GROWING MEDIUM DRAWN BY-KIM TANG
(MMCD) FOR AREA WITHOUT TREES + SOD

ALARRRARRRAARRNARRTN I T ] MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK
"""""""""" K e +  CIP CONCRETE WITH BROOM FINISH

Hnm ' TO CITY OF VICTORIA MUNICIPAL CEE R
I | A STANDARDS ‘Wwéﬁﬁmf%%?m%ﬁwﬁmﬁ%%ﬁwmﬁ -

T | it = CONCRETE PATH AND DRIVEWAY NEWSTONE DORADO DRAIN
HTHHTHITTH i CHARCOAL
AT
— |||||||||||||||| ! TREE PIT WITH1000mm DEPTH GROWING
II MEDIUM FOR BOULEVARD TREES
BN [ 4 §
TN | . B R o MOUNT ON CONGRETE PAD 1. BOULEVARD TREE PLANTING TO CITY OF VICTORIA

R , STANDARDS, AS PER THE VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND
Hnm | N DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BYLAW NO 12-043, AND CITY OF
nnmmm N\ | VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING

_______________ rl LANDSCAPE BOULDER S- P4
||||||||||||||| || @ e VANCOUVER ISLAND GRANITE OR B

............... i BASALT
‘ 2. REHABILITATE EXISTING BOULEVARD TO CITY OF

—a— FEN%FHT SOLID CEDAR WOOD FENGE VICTORIA STANDARDS, AS PER THE VICTORIA
. STAIN: HEMLOCK GREY SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BYLAW NO

12-042 AND SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD DETAIL
DRAWING SD-P3

EXISTING BOULEVARD TREE TO BE RETAINED

i 3. SEPARATE IRRIGATION SERVICE AND AUTOMATIC

J IRRIGATION TO BE PROVIDED TO MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD
TREES IF TREE LOCATIONS ARE APPROVED BY CITY

ENGINEERING AND BC HYDRO

PROPOSED BOULEVARD TREE TO BE PLEASE NOTE: THERE IS INSUFFICIENT SETBACK FROM

_,___
\ : : .
\_._ -

I
1
o [J SPECIFIED BY CITY OF VICTORIA PARKS PROPOSED UTILITIES. IF WE USE SMALL CALIPER TREES
I | (20mm) WITH A ROOT BALL OF 400 mm DIAMETER
7 | MAXIMUM, WE BELIEVE WE CAN ACCOMMODATE THE NO. | ISSUE YYWIMDD
.1 [T REQUIRED 1.0m OFFSET FROM THE ROOT BALL TO THE S et
e — PROPOSED TREES BC HYDRO UTILITY BUT NOT THE REQUIRED OFFSET TO T 1 sSUED Tom GooRDATIOn —omis
e _ L THE PROPOSED STREET LIGHT CONDUIT. + | 15suED FoR RziOP 220720
{ / / /1 ’ ; | 5 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24
L , i 6 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 2023\08\18
l[./ . (: | m
/.
et /A
= - ! SEAL
B,
-,
) :
|t A
bo-s.
A
i % // /I} R 2023-08-21
2
@l S
r--, 71
5 / 5 . 2 NORTH ARROW
A - 4/2X w
SV — il . - SITE PERMEABILITY
L—-"J . —9—.'—. —'9-’———”—'—'—'—1———W— _ to. ' H v
l/ / / / / / / - / / . v o< B < - SITE PERMEABILITY RATIO: 41.5%
SO88. 2K /__/:’// - q - < i 7. LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN
AR RS ONSORY R, . < % :
|£_'_/_/_ < '.4_/,_'_’.4_/;,'_/__'_'_/__ v < 2 // . \
v, 2 . v ° g 2 /'
e
— NEW DUAL HEAD ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER — REINFORCED BLVD P.M.T. —
L ACCESS AS PER BC |
REHABILITATE EXISTING BOULEVARD R L VDRO AND PARKS / I 1
: Av, M 0 1 25 5 10
DIVISION STANDARDS — SOALE: 1:100

METERS



PARKING STALL

NEWSTONE#&=

GROUPE
Dorado Drain Paver

— - e 1 Installation

‘;._aem‘f’”' A
o

FULL EXFILTRATION

1 Dorado Drain Paver

2 Joint filling material ASTM No 8
(CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

3 Bedding course 1 1/5” to 2" (40 to 50 mm)
ASTM No 8 (CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

4 Base course 4” (100mm) ASTM No 57
(CSA 5-28mm) aggregate
foundation thickness

5 Subbase course ASTM No 2
(CSA 40-80mm) aggregate

|

ll‘
]

|
I

6 Geotextile (optional)
7 Subgrade

8 Concrete Edge - = —

PARTIAL EXFILTRATION

1 Dorado Drain Paver

2 Joint filling material ASTM No 8
(CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate I |
3 Bedding course 1 1/5" to 2" (40 to 50 mm) : s i el e
ASTM No 8 (CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate a5y P

Natural Grey Charcoal Sierra Beige 4 Base course 4" (100mm) ASTM No 57 Rl A —
(CSA 5-28mm) aggregate 8.2 ’ RS s (e —
foundation thickness z s S

5 Subbase course ASTM No 2
(CSA 40-80mm) aggregate

Sizes

Geotextile (optional)

Subgrade

T

Concrete Edge

O 0 N O

Perforated drain connected to
drainage system

LS

9"x 12" x 3-1/8" NO EXFILTRATION

228mm x 304mm x 80mm
Including 3 mm Spacer Bars

Area: 1.3 stones/ft2 - 14.35 stones/m? 2 Joint filling material ASTM No 8
(CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

3 Bedding course 1 1/5" to 2" (40 to 50 mm)
ASTM No 8 (CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

4 Base course 4" (100mm) ASTM No 57

SPECifications (CSA 5-28mm) aggregate

foundation thickness

-

Dorado Drain Paver

|‘w|o'\,|

Al

5 Subbase course ASTM No 2 > VARIABLE I'
(CSA 40-80mm) aggregate T S
Geotextile (optional) L-I—-I—

(RIS =

WEIGHT
3-1/8 (80 mm): approx. 23.8 Ibs/ft2 (120kg/m?)

Subgrade =

Concrete Edge _——\\e%

O 0 N o
|
N

Perforated drain connected to
drainage system

10 Impermeable membrane

\“. '\“' ’||
W
Hj
TN
T

|

RECOMMENDED APPLICATIONS OQQ Permeable Paver “.. Walkways & Residential

Driveway/Parking

@ 7393 HOPCOTT ROAD, DELTA, BC V4G 1B7 | E04-332-4030 I NEWSTONEGROUP.CA

Colours in photographs are not exact representations, but are given to provide close reference. Measurements and product dimension are nominal.

PATIOS ON FAIRFIELD + BALCONIES ON UPPER LEVELS

Aristokrat® Series

The Aristokrat® Series |s perfect for terraces, roof decks, patios, court yards,
swimming pools, water features or any traditional hardscape areas. Porcelain slabs COLORS
deliver performance, style, versatility and are resistant to staining, fading, marking,
chemicals and extreme weather. It is the ideal choice for residential or commercial
outdoor applications but can also be used indoors for aesthetic continuity.

@ Q

‘ ARCTIC MIST BLACKSTONE
WALKWAY /  PATIO POOL PEDESTAL
PATH AREA LSE
Aristokrat® Series Available At
60 x 60cm 60 x 120em COFFEE CREAM DOVER GREY
24 x 24" Nominal 24 x 48" Nominal

Bullnose Coping Step Tread
Q 0 SIENNA GALT AND
30x60cm 30x60cm TRAVERTINE PEPFER

12x24" Nominal 12x24" Nominal

BLUESTONE CARRARA
MARBIE

WYX PACIFIC COAST
GRANITE
;*“'52-5“
TUSCAN
TRAYERTINE

— U

|
H
| A
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Table 1. Tree Inventory

O

© O 000

Location root Retention WINDMILL PALM REQUESTED TO BE
(On, Off, zone Dripline Suitability
Previous Surveyed ? Shared, Bylaw protected dbh Ht | radius radius (onsite Relative | General field Tree retention Retention TRANSPLANTED / REMOVED BY LAN DSCAPE
tag # (Yes / No) City) 2 i Common Botanical cm (m) | (m) (m) Health Structural trees) tolerance | observations/remarks comments status
Mulile stems form at 3m above TO ALLOW FOR PLANTING OF LARGE
grade - included bark at main stem  Project arborist to
union with active response growth,  supervise all excavation C ANOPY TRE E
Purple leaf Prunus historic pruning wounds with required within the
M1 Yes City City cherry plum cerasifera 47 10 | 5.9 & Good Fair/good Moderate  associated surface decay. critical root zone. Retain ) 5
Will be impacted by the |
installation of the P
Pacific sunset ~ Acer truncatum Recently planted - still staked, proposed water line. | | N
M2 Yes City City maple 'Pacific sunset' 5 6 0.6 1 Good Good Moderate | included bark at stem unions. *Possible for transplant. = Remove* © / . \ T R E E ST AT U S L E G E N D
Multiple stems form at 4m above - e "R
grade - no major weaknesses Project arborist to | | A
visible at stem unions, historic supervise all excavation ) H 342 .
Purple leaf Prunus pruning wounds with associated required within the ’ - / ! |
M3 Yes City City cherry plum cerasifera 26 6 3.3 4 Good Fair/good Moderate  surface decay. critical root zone. Retain = ' f
Codomimant stems form at .3m ’ K L i
above grade - included bark - not Located within the X i
11,8, active, historic pruning wounds footprint of the o . \
313 3383  Yes On No Fig Ficus sp. 6 5 2 2 Good Fair Unsuitable  Good with associated decay. proposed building. Remove l E e H ] EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
Located within the : - [ i \ e
Japanese Growing within close proximity to footprint of the ‘ | i 1, Tk o | . .
316 3384  Yes On No maple Acerpalmatum ~ 3,3,6 5 1.2 it5 Good Fair Unsuitable  Moderate existing building. proposed building. Remove = [ AN 1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Multiple stems form at 1m above | T . o .
28, grade - narrow angles of Located within the l [ N Info@ blOphlllaconectlve.Ca 250 590 1156
Pacific 23, attachment, stems topped and footprint of the | | Im|
317 3385 Yes On Yes dogwood Cornut nuttallii 34,32 8 8.8 4 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | decayed with sloughing bark. proposed building. Remove | L T7 | g
Topped historically at 7m above B . r- %
grade for overhead utilities Located within the l |
Golden chain clearance, stem decay with footprint of the = | .
322 3386 Yes On Yes tree Laburnum sp. 21,28 7 6.3 4 Fair Poor Unsuitable Poor sloughing bark. proposed building. Remove — N m | MI """"
Topped historically at 5m above Located within the —I E | I
grade - multiple regrowth leaders footprint of the |
321 3387 Yes On Yes Apple Malus sp. 14,23 10 3.9 3 Fair Poor Unsuitable Moderate | form at topping locations. proposed building. Remove | . L = | .
Will be heavily impacted | N | /// ........... -
By lexcavalionieat ‘ ] | P RN EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED OWNER/CLIENT:
to construct the - | / N
Flowering cherry, multiple stems foundation of the | / N
form at 2m above grade - narrow proposed building. Also | | ! | / ! \ A RYZ E D EV E LO P M E N TS
angles of attachment, main stem located within the . L | / \
topped historically at 4m above footprint of the ‘ | l | \
334 3388 Yes On Yes Cherry Prunus sp. 55 ) 6.9 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  grade - large topping wound. proposed parking stall. Remove EE I | | | \ . /
Will be heavily impacted T T T | R \ L A
by excavation required | S i | - T z \ 7
to construct the A | PR N BN s/
foundation of the I | ST T T S6 N P
Flowering cherry, codominant roposed building. Will T M - . ~ - N N { N - .
g cheny, _ proposed building 14 | | . . N N — PROJECT ADDRESS:
stems form at base - crossing at also be impacted by ] | L / s L - N ] —
.5m above grade, large heading excavation for the | | E 4 ;g Y .

298 3389 Yes On Yes Cherry Prunus sp. 19,25 5 4.6 4 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | cuts. proposed parking stall. Remove L ’_1 } / y Ao \ \ . N 1 73 3 F AI R FI E LD
VWAl be heavily impacied | 2Rl ; A o : \ -\ 5 TREE PROTECTION FENCING ’
by excavation required q &% T [ 3420, 2t VI CTO R IA BC

Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the | o : \ Lﬂ 1 } i i ‘} ] \ i TO OUTSIDE OF DRIPLINE WHERE 3
10,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the E | g — — —  c—
3390 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,6 5 25 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove i E'N - J‘ | : P ' POSSIBLE (AS SHOWN)
Will be heavily impacted l | B — | ] | | ’ S e TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL
by excavation required 4 — | \
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the ‘ T- } 4 COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the (@)
3391 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 555 |5 14 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove | g & | ° TO MUNICIPAL STANDARD
Will be heavily impacted >l< ‘
by excavation required Lol ‘
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the ‘ ‘
10, 8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the | E I
3392 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 9 5 25 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove | ‘ ‘
Will be heavily impacted T ) | PROTECTED TREE AND SHRUB FOR
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the I REMOVAL
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3393 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4,3 5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove |
Will be heavily impacted
— by xcavation required | MUNICIPAL TREE FOR REMOVAL
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the |
10, 9, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the | DESIGNED BY: BIANCA BODLEY
3394 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 9,4 5 2.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove .
Will be heavily impacted DRAWN BY:KIM TANG
by excavation required I
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3395 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 11,16 | 5 2.8 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove |
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required |
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the ‘
3396 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 18 5 2.3 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove -
Will be heavily impacted | ]
by excavation required | z ™.
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the N 1 f
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the ‘ 4/ @%
3397 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,8 | 5 2.1 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove E a\ v
Will be heavily impacted /- [
by excavation required | /
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the |
10,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the I ( .
3398 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,8 5 2.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted | \ |
by excavation required '
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the \ )
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the | Y
3399 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 14,8 5 24 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate = apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted N
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the b
3400 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,505 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove 1
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3401 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 55 5 2 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required E
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the . -
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the .
3402 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 54 ) 2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove /{ -
Will be heavily impacted A
by excavation required - _7
Growing within a hedge row of 13 | to construct the /{
8,6,5 yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the o
3403 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata .4 5 1.8 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove .
Will be heavily impacted :
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
10, 8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3404 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 54 5 22 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove it
Will be heavily impacted . M
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the [ _|
14,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the B -
3405 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 10 5 3.3 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove ' i
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the &
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the i
3406 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 16 5 2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required <
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the h
10,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3407 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 555 5 24 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove L
Will be heavily impacted &
by excavation required \
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
1255, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the
3408 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 5,5 5 23 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m | foundation of the
3409 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,4 5 1.3 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the 1 ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER |22\03\04
5,15; yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the
3410 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4,44 5 13 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove 2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
ksl 3 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
8.8, yow ees spaced ess than 1.25m _ foundaton of e BOULEVARD TREE M2 TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED BY CITY OF — 4 | SoUED FOR A2 o s
3411 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,55 5 22 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove 5 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24
WAl be heawl mpacied VICTORIA FOR INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED WATER CONNECTION T ssUEs Fom Fa o resumsion hoxsoas
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to consiruct the (SEE CIVIL). REMOVAL TO BE PAID FOR BY DEVELOPER.
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the
3412 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,8,8 |5 2.2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m | foundation of the
3413  Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,5 |5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/jpoor = Unsuitable  Moderate | apart. proposed building. Remove Critical SEAL
Will be heavily impacted Location root Retention
by excavation required (On, Off, zone Dripline Suitability
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the Previous Surveyed ? Shared, Bylaw protected dbh Ht | radius radius (onsite Relative | General field Tree retention Retention .
10,12, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the tag # Cit 2 Common Botanical cm m Health Structural tolerance | observations/remarks comments status
3414 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 555 |5 26 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove *Parking stall proposed
o Will be heavily impacted within the crz. Project
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required Thuja arborist to supervise all
la/‘;‘:r:ff‘:SBS)’FI’:V‘;‘Z‘:Z':?;:‘T]E‘CV;E" ;guc:(;‘:ttiro”n";r;ie Emerald occidentalis Juvenile hedge tree growing within ~ excavation required
3415 [Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 11,33 |5 5 1 Fair Fair/jpoor = Unsuitable  Moderate | hedge. proposed building. Remove 052 Yes off No cedar smaragd 10 4 13 0.5 Fair Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. gltc:}gc:haer t():cl;:ls — Retain :
Growina within a hedge row of 5 gv'lggs;"l:z‘g;yr?z?r‘ggd Gleditsia Juvenile hedge tree growing within | supervise all excavation A 2023-08-21
9 g y a 0s3 Yes Off No Honey locust triacanthos 10~ 8 1.3 2 Good Good Moderate | narrow planting strip. required within the crz. Retain
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the Thui Broect arbonictT
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the 2 . . . fOject aronssia
3416 [Yes On Yes* Englishyew  Taxus baccata 22 5 28 1 Fair Fairfpoor Unsuitable  Moderate hedge. proposed building. Remove Emerald occidentalis 5,5, ) Multiple stems hedge tree growing  supervise all excavation ) NORTH ARROW
Will be heavily impacted 0s4 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd' 5,55 1.4 1 Good Fair Moderate  within narrow planting strip. reqwr.ed within the crz. Retain
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required *Parking stall proposed
5, 5, yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the within the crz. Project
5,86, apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the Thuja 8,8, arborist to supervise all
3417 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 6,6 5 1.5 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | hedge. proposed building. Remove Emerald occidentalis 10, Multiple stems hedge tree growing = excavation required
Will be heavily impacted 0s5 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 4~ 5 2.5 1 Good Fair Moderate = within narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required *Parking stall proposed
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the within the crz. Project
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the arborist to supervise all
3418 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 13 5 1.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove 8, 6, Flowering cherry, growing within excavation re%uired DRAWING TITLE:
Will be heavily impacted 0S6 Yes Off No Cherry Prunus sp. 6~ 5 1.9 1 Good Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain* :
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required Will be heavily impacted
12,13 AParL +1 Byimesizavismaitin | funsaton ofms Thuja by excavafion required TREE REMOVAL &
5 ' e X ) . . L Hedge Emerald occidentalis 5- Hedge row consisting of 14 to construct the
3419 lea On Yes English yew laxusibaccata 8,545 8.1 . Fair Fairfpoor _| Unsuitable Moderate ___hedge. pr9p°sed b“."d'."g' Remove 2 Yes On No cedar ‘'smaragd’ 10cm 5 0.5 0.5 Good Fair Moderate | individual stems. No bylaw stems. | proposed parking stalls = Remove
Will be heavily impacted 7 z
e J 55 Multiple stems form at .5m ab e arb(l)lrISt - ti P ROT E CT I O N P LA N
Thuja Hedge row consisting of to construct the os7 Y off N apalnese A Tmal 5’ 4’ 45 1% 2 Good Eai Moderat udlp RSB UC SBEC od supe_rwje ‘athAext(;]ava o Retai
Hedge Emerald occidentalis 5- approximately 30 individual stems - foundation of the L C apis cepRalIain 5 : O0) cllr pacrHicaifgrates :eqwr'e I CIOr2; izl
1 Yes On No cedar 'smaragd’ 10cm 5 05 05 Fair Fair Unsuitable ~ Moderate  no bylaw stems. proposed building. Remove Parking stall proposed
Codominant stems form at .3m mﬂg;:s:rzzd ] Possible
above grade - no major Located within the J
21, weaknesses visible at stem union, | footprint of the transplanted elsewhere.
314 3420 Yes On Yes Apple Malus sp. 25* 5 47 4 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate | ivy covered trunk. proposed parking stall. Remove T Project_ arbﬁlrist to .
T o rachycarpus supervise all excavation
;;%’Le‘_j r:lett?pr::arILZra;v\i? fal;%\;ers k)ﬁ:tr?rﬂ ‘gf'tthr:g e 3422 No On No Windmill palm  fortunei 29 4 3.0 2 Good Fair Unsuitable Good Crown raised approx. 50% required within the crz. Retain* DWG NO:
315 3421 Yes On No Apple Malus sp. 28* 5 35 4 Fair Fair/jpoor Unsuitable ~ Moderate  form at topping locations. proposed parking stall.  Remove *CRZ calculated above and drawn as follows on Tree Management Plan (T1): CRZ + 0.5 * d.b.h. (drawn from the center of the stem)
*Parking stall proposed
within the crz. Project
Thuja arborist to supervise all
Emerald occidentalis Juvenile hedge tree growing within = excavation required NOTE: SEE ORIGINAL TREE INVENTORY AND TABLES IN REPORT PREPARED BY TALBOT & MACKENZIE
081 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 10~ 4 1.3 0.5 Fair Fair Moderate | narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain* SCALE:1:150
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| TREE IMPACT SUMMARY TABLE
7y [
Yo I TO BE TO BE REPLACEMENTS MINIMUM
i: TREE STATUS RETAINED |REMOVED |~ REQUIRED | - ogIED FOR IPROPOSED CTUAL NUMBER
I ON-SITE TREES AND SHRUBS BYLAW PROTECTED 0 7 7 9 2x LARGE TREE (1:1)
| 1 x MEDIUM TREE (1:1)
il MUNICIPAL TREES 2 1 1 2 x SMALL TREE (2:1)
| NEIGHBORING TREES, BYLAW PROTECTED 0 0 0
I S
:|:| e
I T REPLACEMENT TREES TO BE PLANTED ON SITE NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
zI - I REPLACEMENT TREE SHORTFALL 1 [ ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER |22\03\04
P i 2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
' I TOTAL PROPOSED TREES ON SITE (REPLACEMENT 3 |ISSUED FOR GOORDINATION 220718
3| o (ACTUAL) + OTHER) 4 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP 22\07\20
II I. 5 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24
[ 6 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION 2023\08\18
[
el 3 o [
L /3\
— L NOTES:
/
O: : ° IRRIGATION SYSTEM ON CITY PROPERTY SHALL COMPLY TO CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY SEAL
LS SPECIFICATIONS FOR STREET TREES AND IRRIGATION SCHEDULE C, BYLAW 12-042, SUBDIVISION BYLAW.
I I IRRIGATION DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO PARKS DIVISION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL 30 DAYS
| QQ%: \)Q PRIOR TO INSTALLATION WORK. THE FOLLOWING IRRIGATION AND SLEEVING INSPECTIONS BY PARKS
/II i STAFF ARE REQUIRED BY SCHEDULE C. 0% IS
I TARSREY - ° IRRIGATION INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS:
Sh ) SIS v vaike a. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND SLEEVING INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS CAN BE FOUND IN SCHEDULE C
I ?—. /“\ OF THE VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICING BYLAW NO. 12-042. NORTH ARROW
o: I X b. IRRIGATION SLEEVING PRIOR TO BACKFILLING*
B T_PROFLOSED DRAIN c. OPEN TRENCH MAIN LINE AND PRESSURE TEST
—- S === = ZOLQPED SEWER = d. OPEN TRENCH LATERAL LINE
. V\% e. |IRRIGATION SYSTEM, CONTROLLER, COVERAGE TEST, BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY TEST DRAWING TITLE:
i | IRRIGATION SLEEVE REPORT REQUIRED, BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY IS TO HAVE AN INSPECTION TAG COMPLETED AND
| (RAIGATION SLEERE ATTACHED. TREE PLANTING PLAN
BN : ABB. 6114 KT+— - ° 100MM SDR 28 PIPE WILL BE USED FOR IRRIGATION SLEEVING UNDER HARD SURFACES. INSTALLATIONS
& o o 4 \ \ o o o ] \ WHERE A 90-DEGREE BEND IS REQUIRED SHOULD BE INSTALLED USING 100MM SDR 28 GSX (22.5 DEGREE)
j \ LONG SWEEPS. INSTALL WILL BE AT 400MM DEPTH.
TR e \Q
T Ny . DWG NO:
! z\ ! 0 1 2.5 5 19
I I / TR SCALE:1:100 L I
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7“1\ TREE PLANTING SOIL VOLUME PLAN

/\
26 m3 SOIL AVAILABLE FOR EACH TREE
PLANTED IN THE BOULEVARD

\L4.1/ 1:100

LEGEND

O 1:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE

Q 2:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE

1.0m DEPTH SOIL IN PLANTING BED

1.0m DEPTH STRUCTURAL SOIL UNDER
| HARDSCAPE

| | TREE PIT WITH 1.0m DEPTH GROWING
| | MEDIUM FOR BOULEVARD TREES

SOIL VOLUME REQUIRED PER TREE (2 LARGE SIZE TREES, 1 MEDIUM SIZE
TREE, 7 SMALL SIZE TREES): 117 m3

SOIL VOLUME IN PLANTING BED:102 m3

STRUCTURAL SOIL VOLUME COVERAGE AREA: 75m2 (COUNTS 20% OF SOIL
VOLUME 15 m3)
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| : X7 N il : = 7 v N> A PLANT SCHEDULE 1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
% % % , | . : . .
—_— = | - ; e — — Quantity Symbo Latin Name Common Name Container| Native | Pollinator
N o ! '
| 12 Armeria maritima | White-flowered Thrift | 10cm y
/ ‘Alba’ OWNER/CLIENT:
i ' Arctostaphy|os ARYZE D EV E LO P M E NTS
| 60 T Uva-Ursi Kinnikinnick 10cm y y
| 'Massachusetts'
30 % Carex testacea New Zealand hair # PROJECT ADDRESS:
| v Prairie Fire sedge 1733 FAIRFI ELD,
! 5% Cephalotaxus , VICTORIA’ BC
- = . ) readin n
~ 10 % harringtonia Sp eas::mgq .)J/sta ese #2
, 'Prostrata’
| 16 Choisya ternata Mexican mock orange #3 y
| 50 Eke Hebe pinguifolia Hebe Sutherlandii #
| - g, & Sutherlandii
: : LAV
DESIGNED BY: BIANCA BODLEY
‘ 30 Miscanthus sinensis | Huron Light maiden # DRAWN BY-KIM TANG
. =T %% 'Huron Light' grass
|
AW .
O [l o5 /\\f\ Miscanthus sinensis | Chinese silver grass #1
“ T 5 %WQ“ 'Morning Light' Morning Light
B E Verbena bonariensis
| b
o 5 ;%%z Lollipop’ Dwarf purpletop #1 Y
\ 2 NOTES:
| A 1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN
~ PLANTS FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.
L/
B
|
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\
| e,
|
| L)
‘ : N
S | NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
1 [ ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER |22\03\04
| - 2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
| : A | 3 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
g 4 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP 22\07\20
: S o 5 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24
S8 0t = 6 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 2023\08\18
R > m
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7 METERS GROUND FLOOR
m GROUND FLOOR PLANTING PLAN
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|
| PLANT SCHEDULE
I
|
Quantity Symbol Latin Name Common Name Container| Native | Pollinator 1608 Camosun Street. Victoria BC V8T 3E6
| Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156
|
: 6 Armeria maritima White-flowered Thrift 10cm y
; 7 ‘Alba’
| _ Arctostaphylos
| 10 T Uva-Ursi Kinnikinnick 10cm y y OWNER/CLIENT:
|MaSS husett : VR Y Y R YR Y %
S~ AR SV NV ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS

Mexican Orange

Choisya ternata
y Blossom #3 y
A PROJECT ADDRESS:

e 1 P P P P\ L L
I
|

L ANANAANANAN
s SirGbuis orsford Dwart = T 1733 FAIRFIELD,
'Horsford Dwarf' Eastern white pine
VICTORIA, BC
" 4 W Bloom-A-Thon®
P N 4 Rhododendron x White Reblooming #1 y
MV VY VWWVVV\/\/WA;%\/V\/\/WW'\/WW\/'\/
4
N
il
]

Parthenocussus o
8 \Mé%%@ quinquefolia Virginia Creeper #2 ':

1. PLAI\jTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN

PLANTS FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION. DESIGNED BY: BIANCA BODLEY
DRAWN BY: KIM TANG

7“1\ LEVEL TWO PLANTING PLAN

\.L6 / 1:100

WHITE FLOWERED THRIFT KINNIKINNICK MEXICAN ORANGE
BLOSSOM

| =, WGE ) (f‘ :
HORSFORD DWARF WHITE REBLOOMING
| EASTERN WHITE PINE AZALEA
| NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
; 1 | ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER (22\03\04
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| 4 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP 22\07\20
5 [ ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24
6 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION 2023\08\18

SEAL

T :
PPETeraiiy 2023-08-21

NORTH ARROW

m LEVEL THREE PLANTING PLAN m LEVEL FOUR PLAN
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1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156

\

— U 00

ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS

1733 FAIRFIELD,

- ~ - ~ 4 SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD ) VICTORIA, BC
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD
CITY OF DETAIL DRAWINGS
cITY OF DETAIL DRAWINGS CITY OF DETAIL DRAWINGS VICTORIA
VICTORIA VICTORIA
PREPARATION NOTES:
1. CONTAINER GROWN: 2 40m
REMOVE COMPLETELY FROM CONTAINER
2. BURLAP AND ROPE: 38mm x 89mm TOP RAIL
REMOVE TOP ) OF COVERING L~ <
5 WIRE AND BURLAP: \ )<><J KX X AKX X AL X X XK X X XX X X L X X
REMOVE TOP J5 OF WIRE, ROPE AND DO NOT PRUNE LEADER - [
B oG O ALL PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR @ BIANCA BODLEY
TWINE. DAMAGED BRANCHES X KIM TANG
)< 500mmx 500mm
SIGN MUST BE
2om & AT
BELOW NOTES
/@ X FOR WORDING
, . _ 2-2 1/2" (64mm) ROUND PRESSURE )2
- Loy T .*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+ TREATED STAKES @ 8 0" (2440mm) [\
— LENGTH. STAKE AT EDGES OF THE - ;
W)\ W}x % DR ROOTBALL IN LINE WITH ROADWAY. X
40mm NYLON WEBBING o Sy ST AKE [N LINE /\/V\,/\&VA./\!\.A/\J DaQIN Y,
®/ \ VERTICAL STAKES TO BE DRIVEN
O { H 600 mm INTO GROUND.
N ' 38x89mm BOTTOM RAIL
1.0m DIAMETER BARK MULCH TREES MUST BE PLANTED WITH 0-&om 38x89mm POST
1R|5'\(l)?n riAgggqf_HOVER ROOTBALL NO MORE THAN A 50 mm DEPTH TIES OR STAPLES TO
FROM FINISHED GRADE TO THE
TOP OF THE ROOT BALL | SECURE MESH |
GROWING MEDIA SHALL MEET B.C. LANDSCAPE
STANDARD TABLES 6-3 (SECTION 32 91 21—
MMCD 2009) ALL SOIL PROPERTIES MUST MEET GRASS BOULEVARD
THIS STANDARD. DEPTH GROWING MEDIA TO BE
PLACED AND TRAMPED IN 100 mm LIFTS TREE PROTECTION FENCING
1 ROOT BARRIER
ASPHALT \ / 450 mm x 4.0M LENGTH 1. FENCE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED USING 38 mm X 89mm WOOD FRAME: TOP, BOTTOM AND
ROADWAY [ LAINL e POSTS * USE ORANGE SNOW-FENCING MESH AND SECURE THE WOOD FRAME WITH"ZIP"
REFER TO o N B s TIES OR GALVANIZED STAPLES.
NOTES: CIVIL DWGS : FRF - R0 FINSH CONCRETE
""" |2 Gy 2. ATTACH A 500mm X 500mm SIGN WITH THE FOLLOWING WORDING: WARNING- TREE
---------- A / .8 m 200 i COMPACTED PROTECTION AREA. THIS SIGN MUST BE AFFIXED ON EVERY FENCE OR AT LEAST EVERY
o AT S STRUCTURAL SOIL T0 10 LINEAR METERS.
1.  APPROVED, COMPACTED GROWING MEDIUM PLACED AS PER e N Edrls |-|;~ AT K b THE _APPROVAL OF THE
MMCD 32 91 21 TABLE 3. | T e T T T T T T T e T Ty CECTECHNICAL ENGINEER *  INROCKY AREAS, METAL POSTS (T-BAR OR REBAR) DRILLED INTO ROCK WILL BE
2. FOR CURB, SIDEWALK, ASPHALT, DUCT AND ROAD BASE, REFER ROOT BARRIER =lENEEEEEEE=EEEEETETETETEE ACCEPTED
TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS. 450 mm x 4.0M LENGTH  COMPACTED SUBGRADE
o = LSCARIFY BOTTOM OF PIT
3. APPROVED SUBGRADE TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS. NOTES:
4. SOD OR SEED, AS SPECIFIED TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA ALL TREES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE CITY OF
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS. VICTORIA TREE SPECIFICATIONS
ROOT BARRIER REQUIRED ON BLVD 2.0m OR LESS
5. SOD NOT TO BE REINFORCED WITH MESH. WIDE OR AS SPECIFIED BY THE DIREGTOR OF PARKS.
ROOT BARRIER REQUIRED PENDING TREE SPECIES
AND/OR BLVD WIDTH.
REVISIONS| DRAWING NUMBER: = REVISIONS| DRAWING NUMBER: = REVISIONS| DRAWING NUMBER:
SOD SEED DETAIL S TREE PLANTING IN BOULEVARD S TREE PROTECTION FENCING
SD P3 SD P4 AND SIGNAGE DETAIL SD P1
\ / \_ J \_
NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
1 | ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER [22\03\04
2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
3 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
/"1 SOD SEED DETAIL /"2 TREE PLANTING IN BOULEVARD / 3"\ TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE DETAIL + Tissueo rormz o7 oo
w NTS w NTS w NTS 5 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION  [23\01\24
6 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 2023\08\18

" 2023.08-21

DETAILS

AS NOTED
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/

/
DA

LOT C
PLAN VIP2208
#1734 FAIRFIELD RD

LOT 4
PLAN VIP1834
#1730 FAIRFIELD RD

NEW BOULEVARD TREE
(SEE LANDSCAPE)

PRELIMINARY BC HYDRO SERVICING
CONFIGURATION (TO BE CONFIRMED
DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

N4
REINSTATE PARKING
RESTRICTION SIGN

(RESIDENTIAL ONLY)

/ \
APPROX. EXTENT OF FAIRFIELD ROAD REPAVEMENT
(TO BE CONFIRMED/COORDINATED DURING
DETAILED DESIGN)

e L
PROPOSED BUILDING

/
CATCH BASIN TO BE SET
(SEE ARCHITECTURAL)

TO NEW GUTTER ELEVATION

Y/

2-50¢ STREETLIGHT CONDUITS C/W
JUNCTION BOXES AT BOTH ENDS OF /

PROPERTY LIMIT (LOCATION TO BE’
CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

LOT 5
PLAN VIP1834
#1726 FAIRFIELD RD

Py
PROPOSED BOULEVARD TREE

C/W ROOT BARRIERS (TYP)
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

7

3387

X [ TN
IRRIGATION SLEEVES ACROSS ALL

/>
I-lARP SURFACES (TYP) " / Y - 3 0‘
/ / % a REMOVE EXISTING CATCH \%cg
y BASIN AND EXCESS LEAD
Y. /[
/ / y PROPOSED ONSITE TREE (TYP)
<__SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
Yy % ~
Vi 4
R6.0
/7

TACTIL/E V/VABNI}\IG STRIP
RELO/CATE STOP SIGN

SURFACES TO BE REMOVED/

)
\ %)
\

RE—INSTATE DRIVEWAY FLARE
TIE-IN TO EXIS\TING SIDEWALK

EXISTING DRIVEWAY AND HARD

Vi

LOT 13
PLAN 1280

#1749 FAIRFIELD RD

<

LOT 12
PLAN 1280

#1745 FAIRFIELD RD

APPROX EXTENT OF BUILDING AT SECOND
FLOOR (SEE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS)

APPROX EXTENT OF BUILDING AT FIRST
FLOOR (SEE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS)

STRATA
PLAN VIS4228
#327/33 BEECHWOOD AVE

INSTALL TRENCH DRAIN AT PROPERTY LINE (NOT SHOWN FOR

. REINSTATE 100mm YELLOW
CENTRELINE PAINT AND 600mm
WHITE STOP BAR PAINT

CLARITY, DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN).

/
ONSITE TRANSFORMER (DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

DRIVEWAY PER CITY OF VICTORIA
HIGHWAY ACCESS BYLAW 91-38

NO PARKING IN THIS AREA DUE
TO NARROWING OF ROAD (CURB
TO BE PAINTED YELLOW)

NEW BOULEVARD TREE. IRRIGATION SERVICE TO BE
PROVIDED IF REQUIRED BY PARKS DEPT (TO BE ~
CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

>~
BOULEVARD TREE M2 TO
BE RELOCATED OFFSITE

LOT 5 BEECHWOOD AVE REPAVEMENT
PLAN 1280 TO EXTEND TO EXISTING
ROAD CENTRELINE

#320/24 BEECHWOOD AVE / / W

FOR BUILDING INFORMATION, SEE DRAWINGS BY CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC.

DWG. TA-64, TYPE A
TIE-IN TO EXISTING SIDEWALK

REINFORCED BOULEVARD AS PER
BC HYDRO AND PARKS DIVISION
STANDARDS (FOR PMT ACCESS)

SHEET NOTES

No. | DESCRIPTION

(1)| EXISTING HYDRO SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S
EXPENSE. HYDRO POLE TO BE SUPPORTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

(2)| EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED AT PROPERTY LINE.

(3)| EXISTING STORM SEWER SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED AT PROPERTY LINE.

(@)| NEW 150¢ STORM SERVICE CONNECTION c/w INSPECTION CHAMBER TO PROPERTY LINE BY CoV
FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

(5)| NEW 1508 FIRE SERVICE c/w METER CHAMBER AS PER CoV STD. DWG. SD W2G AND 50¢
DOMESTIC WATER SERIVCE BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

(6)| NEW 1508 SANITARY SERVICE c/w INSPECTION CHAMBER TO PROPERTY LINE BY CoV FORCES AT
DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE.

(7)| EXISTING GAS SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED BY FORTISBC FORCES.

NEW CATCH BASIN PER CoV STD. DWG. SD S11a BY DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR. ENSURE OUTLET
ELEVATION IS SET TO ACHIEVE MIN. 2% GRADE TO MAIN. 150# PVC CATCH BASIN LEAD
ADJUSTMENT AND CONNECTION BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

(9)| NEW FIRE HYDRANT BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE. LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED
DURING DETAILED DESIGN.

EXISTING WATER SERVICE TO BE RE—USED FOR IRRIGATION. BACKFLOW PREVENTOR TO BE

(| NEW DUAL HEAD ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER (LOCAITON TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED }
DESIGN).

AUGUST 21, 2023

ISSUED FOR

REZONING

1. :
2. FOR LANDSCAPING, SEE DRAWINGS BY BIOPHILIA DESIGN COLLECTIVE. 1:200 PERMIL;&SE’:‘CHCE
3. FOR LEGAL INFORMATION, SEE DRAWINGS BY J.E. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES. y Lid.
4. UTILITY SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN. PERMIT NUMBER: 1003299
5. ALL EXISTING ON—SITE BUILDINGS, DRIVEWAYS, FENCES, HEDGES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC. TO BE o e
REMOVED AND DISPOSED OFF—SITE (NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY).
6. BASE INFORMATION SHOWN IS PRODUCED FROM A COMBINATION OF FIELD SURVEY AND GIS
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF VICTORIA (VICTORIA). ALL INFORMATION TO BE CONFIRMED IN
THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING COMPLETING A BCONECALL). SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND LANDSCAPE LEGAL PLAN & TOPOGRAPHIC
7. ONSITE BIKE PARKING, ETC. NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY (SEE ARCHITECT AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS). DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION| |SURVEY PROVIDED BY J.E.
4 12
ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES 1200 m
SEAL PROJECT: SCALE
THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE CEsS o HORIZ: 1:200  VERT:
y Op=
PROPERTY OF McELHANNEY LTD. AND MCEIhan ney : 1733 FAIRFIELD ROAD, VICTORIA, BC PROJECT NO. ISSUED /REVISION
SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED, OR Y 21-187 2
REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF \
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